7	٨	V	Ø
11	n	V	K.
T /	υ	$\boldsymbol{\sim}$	1
U	V	R	V,

0 K.K.	10-23-2001	Q62194		
Form PTO-1595	HTTO I MAN BANK MAN MAN MAN MAN MAN MAN MAN MAN MAN	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
		Patent and Trademark Office		
	101872227			
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark		original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re			
Dalmian F. RAPSON	DALMIAN F RAPSON			
(AUG 17	36 Mildmay Close Grange Park Swindon			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics attached?	Wiltshire SN5 6HY, Unite	ed Kingdom		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Common Platt, Swindon			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Wiltshire SN5 5LA			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names				
☑ Other To rerecord to add second Assignee	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?		
	□ yes	☑ no		
Execution Date: November 14, 200 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,			
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	onlication, the execution date of the a	annlication is:		
	_			
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Confirmation No.(09/735,524 /4968	,s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	ations and registration involved:		
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PL	· ·	·		
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800		ease charge any underpayment in		
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213		gnment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. be charged to Deposit Account		
,	8. Deposit Account No.	, to charged to Deposit recount		
		19-4880		
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin original document.	g information is true and correct and	I any attached copy is a true copy of the		
August 17, 2001				
Alan J. Kasper R	eg. No. 25,426	Date		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 5				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				

Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

00000218 09735524 08/21/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Assignment

		11001911111
	ed certain improvement	ian Frank RAPSON of hereinafter called Assignor(s), have s in SEALABLE MULTICOMPARTMENT CONTAINER and ters Patent of the United States of America therefor on
		nk RAPSON and Patrick John William COLE, (Assignee(s)), ght, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any nined therefor;
	Now therefore, for value	able consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
the in priorit Letters success necess	nee(s), its successors and vention disclosed thereing under 35 U.S.C. § 11 s Patent granted upon a sors and assigns; and 1/2	Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named lassigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and a for the United States of America, including the right to claim 19, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, its we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed a connection with the United States application when called upon
in par	AS, PLLC of 2100 Penns entheses (Application nur	and request our attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MAC PEAK sylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3212 to insert here mber 29735, 524, filed 200) the ber of said application when known.
Date:	14/11/00	
	s/	Dalmian Frank RAPSON
Date:		
	s/	
Date:		
Date:		
	s/	
Date:		
Date:		
	s/	
		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. $\S261$) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 012086 FRAME: 0285





PATENT APPLICATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of

Dalmian F. RAPSON

Appln. No. 09/735,524

Group Art Unit: 3727

Confirmation No.: UNKNOWN

Examiner: J. MOY

Filed: December 14, 2000

For: SEALABLE MULTICOMPARTMENT CONTAINER

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division**

BOX ASSIGNMENT

North Tower Building, Suite 10C35 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

We enclose copies of the NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT and Assignment which were recorded in the Patent Office at Reel 011359, Frame 0989, and request correction as follows:

rerecord to add second Assignee.

Since the need for correction was caused by our office, a check in the amount of \$40.00, along with a new PTO-1595 form is attached. Please also charge any underpayment or overpayment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. A duplicate copy of this paper is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Telephone: (202) 293-7060

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

Facsimile: (202) 293-7860

Alan J. Kasper

Registration No. 25,426

Date: August 17, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 012086 FRAME: 0286